
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 10-01 

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT 
(CCD) FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED 

(Appropriating Funds for the Local Match and Inspection Portions of the Atwater and Henderson 
Intersection Improvement Project) 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works wishes to expend $149,512.38 from the CCD Fund for 
the 10% local match and construction inspection portions of the Atv-later & Henderson 
Intersection Improvement Project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE iT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION L For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are 
hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein nmned and for the purposes herein 
specified, subject to the laws governing the same: 

Cumulative Capital Development 
Line 4310 - Improvements Other Than Bldg. 

Total Cumulative Capital Development 

Grand Total Cumulative Capital Development 

Grand Total All Funds 

AMOUNT REQUESTED 

$ 

$ 

149,512,38 

149,512.38 

149,512,38 

149,512,38 

SECTION II. This appropriation is made with the understanding that the City shall pursue the installation 
of a sharrow accompanied with proper signage on Henderson from Hunter to Tenth Street. 

SECTION m. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common 
Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED AND ADOfJtP by the Common Councll of the CIty of Bloommgton, Momoe County, 

Indlana,uponthls_~_O:_'_dayof /h4AC7T '201~~'j/j .J A; / <l 
d _11l.1/at/Xlluif'- A _ 

_ -----~, ISAB L PIEDMONT-SMITH, Plesldent 
Bloomington Common Council 

r 

PRESENTED by e to the Mayor of the City of Bloomingtoll, Momoe County, Indiana, upon this 'l'Trr 
::74f?- ff ,2010. 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this <{"J, day Of--4~'I''f''==LL'''"--____ ~' 20lO, 

Cit 

gaydea
Typewritten Text
Passed 9-0

gaydea
Typewritten Text

gaydea
Typewritten Text

gaydea
Typewritten Text



SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance appropriates $149,512.38 from the CCD Fund for the 10% local match and construction 
inspection portions of the Atwater & Henderson Intersection Improvement Project. 

Note: On March 3, 2010, this ordinance was amended to add Section 11 regarding installation of a 
sharrow on Henderson Street between Hunter Avenue and 10th Street. 

5)~tl W{JiiS 10: 
I t'J!M! (0) 
(vlL 6-dl y/ 

[A,~0 
P~y[)l~LY 
~1/AQMWf 




